
Place School Front Back Total

1st Columbus School for Girls* 350

1 Kate Kramer, 11 38 39 77

2 Emily Bruce, 10 45 44 89

3 Caroline Kromalic, 11 45 45 90

4 Vara Mehra, 12 47 47 94

5 Emma Kim, 9 47 50 97

2nd Lakewood 359

1 Ella Wigal, 9 35 39 74

2 Abby Thompson, 10 43 39 82

3 Josey Pyle, 11 49 50 99

4 Taylor Hitchcock, 12 51 53 104

5 Maddy Cline, 12 59 54 113

3rd Newark Catholic 363

1 Anna Crumrine, 11 42 42 84

2 Kate Erhardt, 10 45 52 97

3 Maggie Boren, 10 47 46 93

4 Lilli Jones, 11 43 48 91

5 Lily Stuller, 11 46 49 95

4th Bloom-Carroll 381

1 Elly Deibel, 11 43 46 89

2 Maddison Snyder, 11 41 45 86

3 Tara Mills, 11 47 51 98

4 Kylie Edwards, 11 54 54 108

5 Sam McCathran, 10 67 56 123

5th Licking Valley 394

1 Ellie Lange, 10 46 48 94

2 Nataley Banks, 9 54 52 106

3 Ashton Debevoise, 12 47 49 96

4 Ashlyn Croak, 12 52 53 105

5 Sydnie Felumlee, 12 47 52 99

6th Worththington Christian 402

1 Rena So, 11 38 42 80

2 Natalie Opava, 12 44 56 100

3 Anna Opava, 12 51 58 109

4 Zoe Holston, 11 59 54 113

5 Naysa Dunlap, 12 65 65 130

TEAM RESULTS

2019 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Girls Division II - District Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - September 30, 2019

State Qualifiers: The top team and the top low scoring individual not on a 

qualifying team to the State Tournament



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Ella Wigal **, 9 Lakewood 35 39 74

2 Mallory Graham, 12 Mount Gilead 39 36 75

3 Kate Kramer, 11 Columbus School for Girls* 38 39 77

4 Dina Shah, 9 Pleasant 38 40 78

5 Rena So, 11 Worthington Christian 38 42 80

6 Abby Thompson, 10 Lakewood 43 39 82

7 Anna Crumrine, 11 Newark Catholic 42 42 84

8 Grace Luo, 9 Columbus Academy 45 41 86

Maddison Snyder, 11 Bloom-Carroll 41 45 86

10 Meg Saffell, 10 Fisher Catholic 43 44 87

11 Emily Bruce, 10 Columbus School for Girls* 45 44 89

Elly Deibel, 11 Bloom-Carroll 43 46 89

13 Caroline Kromalic, 11 Columbus School for Girls* 45 45 90

14 Lilli Jones, 11 Newark Catholic 43 48 91

15 Maggie Boren, 10 Newark Catholic 47 46 93

Mary Weisburn, 10 Fairbanks 49 44 93

17 Vara Mehra, 12 Columbus School for Girls* 47 47 94

Ellie Lange, 10 Licking Valley 46 48 94

19 Lily Stuller, 11 Newark Catholic 46 49 95

20 Ashton Debevoise, 12 Licking Valley 47 49 96

21 Kate Erhardt, 10 Newark Catholic 45 52 97

Emma Kim, 9 Columbus School for Girls* 47 50 97

23 Tara Mills, 11 Bloom-Carroll 47 51 98

24 Josey Pyle, 11 Lakewood 49 50 99

Sydnie Felumlee, 12 Licking Valley 47 52 99

26 Natalie Opava, 12 Worthington Christian 44 56 100

27 Clarissa Bachelder, 11 Ready 51 50 101

28 Taylor Hitchcock, 12 Lakewood 51 53 104

29 Ashlyn Croak, 12 Licking Valley 52 53 105

30 Nataley Banks, 9 Licking Valley 54 52 106

31 Kylie Edwards, 11 Bloom-Carroll 54 54 108

32 Anna Opava, 12 Worthington Christian 51 58 109

33 Maddy Cline, 12 Lakewood 59 54 113

Zoe Holston, 11 Worthington Christian 59 54 113

35 Sam McCathran, 10 Bloom-Carroll 67 56 123

36 Naysa Dunlap, 12 Worthington Christian 65 65 130

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates Team District Tournament Qualifer

** indicates Individual District Tournament Qualifier

2019 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Girls Division II - District Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - September 30, 2019

State Qualifiers: The top team and the top low scoring individual not on a 

qualifying team to the State Tournament


